CODE
02297
02322
02242
02241

02144
02039
02083
02148
02147
02119
02015
02025
02294
02128
02146
02152
02051

02020
02107
02112
02126
02097
02284
02101

02145
02271

02109
02006
02250
02102
02269
02201

02266
02166
02256
02300
02193
02285
02019
02132
02108
02299
02246
02277
02248
02276
02280
02181

02163
02137
02038
02037
02121

02131

02307

NOME

Mato Carlos

Orio Valter

De Giovannini Paolo
Affili Enrico
Roncoroni Lorenzo
Mato Juan

Galli Giovanni
Abbate Stefano
Ostinelli Antonio
Martignoni Alberto
Baldo Davide

Ponti Alessandro
Minoletti Moreno
Frattini Alessandro
Soldarini Gianluca
Chiolle Giorgio
Cattagni Paolo
Capirioli Livio

Pianta Massimiliano
Zanardi Aldo
Iseppato Silvano
Passarotti Angelo
Pella Marco
Procino Donato
Roncoroni Samuele
Tulino Carmine
Leone Vincenzo
Volpato Fabio

Vitelli Giovanni
Silvera Gianluca
Guzzi Matteo

Negro Marco
Moreno Franco
Grossi Luca

Repetti Mauro
Zafaro Massimiliano
Masciocchi Massimo
Beretta Antonio
Piantanida Riccardo
Cardani Matteo
Merlo Luca

Bottino Claudio
Bertani Massimo
Valente Mario
Bisson Paolo
Gottardi Andrea

Campagnani Alessandro

Guzzi Alberto

Re Cecconi Massimo
Bianchi Giovanni
Pinardi Gian Luca
Ferrari Sandro
Bertani Mauro
Canavesi Marco
Mazze Marco

DESC_CLUB

TEAM INTERRACE
RAMPIKOSSOLA

MTB TEAM LAGO MAGGIORE

BICI CLUB 2000
INTERRACE F1

BICI CLUB PORLEZZA
BICI CLUB 2000

BICI CLUB 2000
MEGA BIKE TEAM
TEAM CIPRIAM
GRUPPO AIRONE
BICI CLUB 2000

INDIVIDUALE

MTB AIRONE
G.S. DUE FONTANE

BICI CLUB 2000

CICLI BATTISTELLA MTB CERANO

TEAM CIPRIAN

PINATO

ACIDO LATTICO TEAM

AC. LATTICO

MOUNTAIN BILE EXPEDITION MINUSIO

INDIVIDUALE
INDIVIDUALE

POSCAT

O oONOOOGPSWN-=-



02179
02268
02099
02267
02124
02187
02115
02291
02192
02151
02076
02188
02071
02055
02198
02323
02169
02213
02116
02293
02183
02212
02272
02149
02203
02263
02139
02129
02208
02061
02105
02078
02031
02084
02220
02000
02081
02077
02141
02247
02295
02326
02014
02325
02054
02199
02088
02283
02140
02114
02327
02262
02161
02320
02292
02275

Salmoiraghi Andrea
Stefanazzi Luca
Enea-spilinbergo Luca
Climan Daniele
Loretti Sergio

Prat Julian

Sottile Mariano
Visconti Stefano
Rossi Giuseppe
Frassin Giulio
Frascolla Stefano
De Bei Massimo
Aluffi Paolo

Scala Antonio
Magnoni Learco
Belloni Ercolino
Lentini Roberto
Giulini Marco
Odoni Michele
Napoli Davide
Vignati Maurizio
Zanetton Walter
Maraschino Andrea
Marcucci Paolo
Diano Bruno
Marchini Cristian
Lilla Marco
Pettinaroli Mauro
Besio Aldo
Rigamonti Massimo
Delli Carri Gian Luca
Zocchi Giulio
Calloni Gabriele
Ferroni Fabio
Ratibondi Paola
Macchi Gerardo
Beltrami Paolo
Lupato Luciano
Ulrich Riccardo
Airoldi Raffaele
Delmonico Igor
Rossi Claudio

Piva Alessandro
Rossi Andrea
Cartosio Alberto
Pezzano Salvatore
Clerici Simone
Tucci Domenico
Planta Alberto
Benigno Davide
Rossi Giuseppe

De Gregori Sergio
Cattaneo Matteo
Cappellari Diego
Castello Antonio
Piacentini Giuseppe

GRUPPO AIRONE

MTB AIRONE

INDIVIDUALE

PAULANER

R.T. AQUILE DORATE

R.T. AQUILE DORATE

MOUNTAIN BIKE EXPEDITION MINUNSIO
MTB AIRONE

GSC BORSANESE

GS TEAM PINATO

MOUNTAIN BIKE EXPEDITION MINUSIO

MEGA BIKE TEAM

BIKE CENTER
MOUNTAIN BIKE EXPEDITION MINUSIO

AC. LATTICO

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111



02290
02157
02328
02027
02033
02249
02281
02032
02100
02243
02210
02209
02324
02286
02197
02253
02288
02008
02239
02303
02028
02064
02138
02005
02041
02136
02278
02098
02190
02189
02223

Colombini Davide
Grossi Pier Luigi
Mariani Carlo
Scalco Claudio
Crespi Giancarlo
Galati Domenico
Vassalli Martino
Foieri Miriam
Vagnarelli Velia
Albertano Fabrizio
Apollonio Pamela
Scolari Lorenzo
Casarico Daniele
Monopoli Federico
Pecomio Michele
Profeta Fabio
Antonini Angelo
Stella Roberto
Marnati Paola
Leone Alan
Cesana Maurizio
Cavallero Nicola
Caprez Christian
Giudici Daniele
Sollo Carlo
Mandrini Gian Marco
Toncelli Alberto
Regondi Franco
Pinotti Gino
Veneziani Annalisa
Nigrelli Luigi

TEAM CIPRIAN
BICIMANIA

MASTER CAR

MOUNTAIN BIKE EXPEDITION MINUSIO
GS CICLISTICO BORSANO PAULANER
GC TEAM MOKASIRS CICLI ZAMAI GABRY

INDIVIDUALE

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142



DESC_CAT

Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.

Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto

Espr1

01h 58m 36.90
01h 59m 17.90
01h 59m 56.65
02h 02m 03.95
02h 02m 13.95
02h 04m 39.20
02h 09m 14.90
02h 09m 25.45
02h 15m 37.20
02h 19m 12.75
02h 21m 22.74
02h 21m 56.45
02h 22m 55.35
02h 23m 07.85
02h 23m 41.55
02h 24m 36.50
02h 25m 10.00
02h 25m 11.95
02h 28m 43.25
02h 28m 43.65
02h 29m 26.05
02h 29m 37.90
02h 29m 58.55
02h 30m 14.00
02h 30m 49.55
02h 30m 55.60
02h 31m 05.75
02h 31m 08.15
02h 33m 20.95
02h 33m 26.70
02h 33m 55.75
02h 34m 19.95
02h 34m 43.90
02h 35m 04.40
02h 35m 40.15
02h 36m 14.45
02h 36m 27.50
02h 37m 14.95
02h 37m 39.45
02h 37m 54.90
02h 38m 51.25
02h 40m 05.70
02h 40m 07.85
02h 40m 16.90
02h 40m 34.10
02h 40m 52.65
02h 40m 56.45
02h 41m 21.15
02h 42m 41.00
02h 42m 50.45
02h 42m 50.55
02h 42m 51.05
02h 43m 00.25
02h 43m 22.90
02h 43m 53.90



Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.

Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto

02h 44m 38.30
02h 44m 46.50
02h 45m 31.15
02h 46m 07.55
02h 47m 01.50
02h 47m 06.65
02h 47m 48.25
02h 48m 32.85
02h 49m 33.60
02h 49m 42.40
02h 50m 31.95
02h 50m 33.45
02h 50m 36.05
02h 51m 52.60
02h 53m 01.90
02h 53m 08.30
02h 53m 36.40
02h 55m 13.35
02h 55m 18.05
02h 55m 24.45
02h 56m 31.90
02h 56m 32.20
02h 56m 56.75
02h 57m 01.20
02h 57m 24.65
02h 57m 38.55
02h 57m 58.75
02h 58m 13.65
02h 58m 30.40
02h 58m 38.55
02h 58m 39.20
03h 00m 02.40
03h 00m 30.05
03h 00m 31.55
03h 01m 09.60
03h 01m 18.35
03h 02m 08.65
03h 02m 36.55
03h 02m 54.35
03h 04m 38.20
03h 04m 39.20
03h 06m 49.50
03h 07m 09.00
03h 07m 12.75
03h 07m 16.50
03h 07m 17.35
03h 07m 34.50
03h 07m 37.30
03h 07m 52.55
03h 07m 59.10
03h 08m 30.65
03h 08m 44.15
03h 09m 10.25
03h 09m 29.10
03h 09m 30.45
03h 09m 35.05



Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.
Ciclotur.

Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto
Corto

03h 10m 39.55
03h 12m 01.65
03h 19m 12.40
03h 21m 10.35
03h 21m 42.20
03h 22m 38.35
03h 22m 40.15
03h 22m 49.30
03h 23m 25.30
03h 23m 58.70
03h 24m 16.95
03h 24m 20.35
03h 25m 08.45
03h 26m 30.85
03h 29m 49.50
03h 31m 58.70
03h 35m 26.75
03h 35m 34.05
03h 36m 11.25
03h 38m 56.10
03h 40m 13.70
03h 40m 33.25
03h 40m 42.05
03h 46m 30.45
03h 46m 54.45
03h 48m 11.90
03h 48m 36.95
03h 50m 09.05
04h 11m 45.85
04h 11m 46.35
04h 32m 00.00



